

## Waukesha County Office of the County Executive

Contact: Nicole Armendariz Phone: 262-548-7902 **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** Date: Wednesday, June 7, 2017

## WAUKESHA COUNTY EXECUTIVE PAUL FARROW TO ATTEND WHITE HOUSE MEETING

Farrow to Join State and Local Leaders to Discuss Transportation and Infrastructure Issues

(WAUKESHA, WI) – Tomorrow, June 8, 2017, Waukesha County Executive Paul Farrow will join US President Donald Trump, Vice President Michael Pence, and a small group of state and local leaders from across the country for a meeting at the White House in Washington, D.C. The County Executive will be part of a discussion focusing on federal transportation and infrastructure issues including funding and other challenges facing local governments.

"This is a valuable opportunity to take Waukesha County residents' interests straight to the top," said County Executive Farrow. "I am proud to be able to represent our county and speak directly with the President and Vice President of the United States on these important issues, and am honored by the privilege."

In anticipation of tomorrow's meeting, County Executive Farrow reached out to elected officials and administrators in all 37 of Waukesha County's municipalities to gather feedback about priority issues.

County Executive Farrow will provide updates about his trip on his social media accounts. Follow him on Facebook at <u>www.facebook.com/CountyExecutivePaulFarrow/</u> and on Twitter at <u>@PaulFarrowWi</u>.

###

Administrative Center 515 W. Moreland Blvd Waukesha, WI 53188 Phone (262) 548-7902

